

Title Appeal - 75 of 2023
CNR No. WBHW01-003459-2023
Present: Smt. Sonia Majumdar
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 02
Dated 09.08.2023

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D of respondent nos. 4 to 6.

Appellant files hajira.

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 take no steps.

Proforma respondent nos. 4 & 6 entered and appeared before this Ld. Court by power and hajira.

S/R of summon is received in respect of proforma respondent no. 5 with report expired on 21.03.2022.

Appellant is directed to take steps in respect of proforma respondent no 5 since deceased by **20-09-2023.**

D/C by me

D.J.

DistrictJudge, Howrah