

**Title Appeal - 75 of 2023**  
CNR No. WBHW01-003459-2023  
Present: Sonia Majumdar  
District Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 06  
Dated 06.08.2024

Today is fixed for hearing an application for interrogatories and exemption in servicing notice of the appeal and steps in respect of proforma respondent no 5 since deceased..

Appellant and respondent no 1 to 3 file their respective hazira.

Respondent no 1 to 3 files an objection against Appellant's application u/o 41 rule 5 of CPC. Copy served.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

To **20-11-2024** for hearing an application for interrogatories and exemption in servicing notice of the appeal and steps in respect of proforma respondent no 5 since deceased.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah