

**Title Appeal - 75 of 2023**  
CNR No. WBHW01-003459-2023  
Present: Sonia Majumdar  
District Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 08  
Dated 09.01.2025

Today is fixed for hearing an application for interrogatories and exemption in servicing notice of the appeal and steps in respect of proforma respondent no 5 since deceased..

Appellant and Respondents file their respective hazira.

None moves toady.

LCR is received and tagged with the record.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

To **18-03-2025** for hearing an application for interrogatories and exemption in servicing notice of the appeal and steps in respect of proforma respondent no 5 since deceased.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah